
mpim,qf,$-*t pffiffiT Tffiusr
GATEWAY Tft PAKISTAN

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per PPRA Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2020)

3'l:c{,'.r

Dated: 19-03-2025

01 Name of Procuring Agency

AZ Method of Procuring

03 Title of Procurement

04 Tender Inquiry No

05 PPRA Ref No. (TSE)

06 Date & Time of Bid Closing

07 Date & Time of Bid Opening

08 No. of Bid Received

09 Criteria of Bid Evaluation

L0 Detail of Bid (s) Evaluation

Karachi Port Trust

SSTE ( Single Stage One Envelope)

PROVISION OF ROOM FOR WATER METER / VALVE AT TPX

HYDRANT

E/N-28(14L2)124/

TS548543E

1.0-LO-2024 at 10:30 Hours

LO-IO-2024 at 11:00 Hours

Single Bid Received

Single Evaluated Bid

As Per Departmental Tender Committee Report (attached).

s.

No Name of Bidder

Status

Evaluated Cost
(Rs.l

Rule / Regulation /
SBD / Policy / Basis of
Rejection/Acceptance
as per Rule 35 of PPRA

Rules,2020

Technical Financial
(Rs.)

L, M/s. Engineers Contractor

Company

Qualified 994,589.25 994,589.00 Single Evaluated Bid

Evaluated Bidder: M/s. Engineers Contractor Companv

Signature

Head Office. Eduljee Dinshaw Road, l. l. ChundrigarRoad, Karachi Phone #992L4530-z10 Fax #992L4329-30

,*Ifl Efl U'ffVH &H &ttrffiSsi l;,$,ffi



l

i

I

I

\

/
f,,t.(t

MPARATIVE STATEMENT

MANAGE ANCE
ME]VIBER

N
DIRECTOR PORT INTE LLTGENCE

MEMBER
I}Y

NAME OF WORK PROVTSION OF ROOM FOR WATER METER / VALYE_AT
TPX HYDRANT

FTLE NO. EN-28(1412)t

ESTIMATED COST Rs. 966,603.75

DATE OF OPE,I\ING OF
TEI{DER

l0-10-2024

S.lt{o. Narne of Bidder Amount of Earnest Money with Pay Order No
I)ate & Bank

Amount Quoted
(Rs.)

1 M/s. Engineers Contractor
Co.

Rs.25,000, Pay Order No.00474687 Dated:

10-10-2024 Issued by NBP, Tar"rheed Commercial
DHA Branch, I(arachi.

Rs.994,859.25

D \ll DRI\rE\r\kbar-2\DI'C\DT(] N-28( I4 I 2).docx/Cl-3

IrruA'lJ0; ri6D[;ffiijf
l6l tal?h



oas^r
MTNUTtrS OT THE h{EETIII{G OF TH.E DEPARTMENTAUIENDE]T CQMMITTEE

DEPARTMEM. K.P.T.

F{AME OF WORK:PROVISION OF ROOM FOR YVATER I!,IETEII / YALVE AT--TPX
HYDBANT.

INTRODUCTION

I . DUring the visit of XEN (PW), it w'as pointed out that there is a di|e necd of a room for fixing of water

meters and allied accessories alongwith pump at TPX I{ydrant.
Accorrlingly, AXEN (WS) has carried out survey ofthe subject location and has prepared an estimate

amounring to Rs.966.603.75 alongwith a plan placed at S.No.2 (A) & 2(B) respectively, to iiiend ttre

sLrbject work through outsource as the same is beyond the scope of inJrouse arrangements-

2. According to RLrle-36(a) of PPRA tenders for the work were itrvited thlough KPT / PPRA & MoMA

Website 23-09-2024 and received on l0-10-2024.

PARTICT}LAR

a) Authority of Sanction.

b) Rudget Provision figr"rt'es.

c) Estimatec{ Cost

d) Debit l-lead

e) Date on which Tetrcler Notice rvas Published for
KPT. MoMA & PPRA Web Sites.

f) Date of opening of J'enders.

g) l-otal No. of Tenders Sold.

h) Total No. of 'fenclers received.

i) Date when f)epartmental T'ender Clommittee
nleeting held.

j) L)etail of olfers received.

S.No. Na*np of Tendere_rs

l. Mls. Engineer Contractor Co.

k) Position of of'f-er l"ecolnmended tbr
acoeptance as cotnpared r,vith other offers

1) Validity period of the off-ers.

rn) Past pelfonnance of the tenderer recolllmended
and horv they belraved irt the past.

General Manager (CW)

I{s. 12,000,000.00

*Rs. 
9(i6,603.75

l"he cost of \\'(-)rii lvilI be debitec'l to "Cupilul
Expenditutrc" Ilead of Accoultts Cocle

No.Ol0l30l2-082199 (Administratiort &" Other

Officcs) Project i{o. 18002, wherein all amollltt of'

Rs.12,000,000.00 have been proposed urlder

btrdget 2024-2025

23-0e-2424

t0-10-2024

Not krrown (Llploaded fl'onr Websites)

Single Rid Received

16-tA-2A24

Correctecl Tendered Antottnt
Incl udiilg 5%,Con tinsepciel

Rs. 994,859.25 (0.119iobeloir,')

Lowest EvaiLratecl iJid

Four rnonths expit'itig ott 09-0:-2025

M/s. Engineers Contractor Co. is registerecl in C-4lL'-

Category rvitlr Pakistalt E,nsineering Clouncil. 'fhev

have particiirated Ibr ilie Ilrst tirne in K[tr"!'. ther"efcrre

the profiie r"rf llrilt is attaclted..

(/

D ',tr DRIVE\r\kbor-2\t)P('\D'I(; l.i -28( I 4l 2). doc.x/C-3

,



RECOMMENDATIONS

The Lowest Evaluated Bid amounting to Rs.994,589.25 (Rupees: Nine Hutrdred Ninety Fotlr Thousand l-ive

HLrndrecl Eiglrty Nine & Twenty Five Paisa Only) received in accordance under Clause PPRA Rule 36 (a)

fronr M/s. Engineers Contractor Co. which is 0.17Y0 below the corresponding eslimated cost of

Rs. 996,603.75 based on current n'larket rates is considered rcasonable. Keeping in view of their past

pertbrmance as mentioned in Para-2 (m) M/s. Er.rgineers Contractor Co. is considerecl capable for carrying out

M FOR WATER METIIR / VAI-,VE, Atlie u ork viz. "PROVIS

The Comrnittee therefbre, reconlmerlds the acceptallce of the Lowest Evaluated
qqs"a-"..".--,#*= #*, 

dr*d#r#ui

to ]1s.994,589.25 (Rupees: Nine Hundred Ninety Four Thousatrcl Five Hunclrecl E,ighty Nine

Paisa Only) received from M/s. Errgineer9 Clontractor Co. is considerecl reasoltable fbr

YDRANT.".

Bid anlountiltg

& T'wenty Five

the work viz.

..PROVISION OF ROOM FOR WATER METER / VALVE AT TPX HYDRANT".

MEMBIIR
DIRECTO-[I[il"ENCE

MEMBBR
DYC

,ffi,
MEMRER

CHIEF
,nl /dlNh

D:iE DRI\EtAkb.rr-2\DPC\DTC N-28( l4 l2).docx/C-3




